District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action													
MM	1132	265	₹		OPERA T	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Report					
Name of Co	mpany: E	interprise Fi	ces LLC/0003		Contact:	Jim Heap							
Address:			n, TX 77252		Telephone No.: 432-686-5404								
Facility Nan	ne: S	tate IL Gath	ering Lir	1e	1	Facility Type: Gathering Pipeline							
Surface Own	ner	vner	API No.										
	LOCATION OF RELEASE												
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East	West Line	County			
	31 18S 28E							Eddy					
Latitude: <u>N 32.704878</u> Longitude: <u>W -104.532462</u>													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Relea			Volume of Release: 8974 MSCF Volume Recovered: 0										
Source of Rel							Hour of Discovery:						
Pipeline Leal Was Immedia		_=_	Start: 06/28/2013 09:15 (MDT) End: 06/28/2013 10:00 (MDT) If YES, To Whom?										
was minicula	ne nonce e	luired											
By Whom? Jim Heap							Date and Hour: 06/29/2013 07:00 (MDT)						
Was a Watero	course Read	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.											
☐ Yes ☒ No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
n a watercourse was impacted, Describe runy.													
										_			
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Describe Cau	se of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*				1	AE!A				
CAUSE: A small in-line leak.											112	!	
ACTION: The line was blocked-in and blown down. Repair to be completed 07/03/2013.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* All ages was lost to others have												1	
All gas was lost to atmosphere.											-0184		
<u> </u>	C 1 1 1	<u> </u>				1							
l hereby certi	ly that the I	ntormation gi	ven above	is true and comple nd/or file certain rel	ete to th	tifications a	knowledge and u	nderst	and that purs	suant to NM	OCD ru	iles and	
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptant	ce of a C-141 report	t by the	NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	eport"	does not rel	ieve the ope	rator of	liability	
should their o	public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health												
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
rederar, state,	or local lay	vs and/or regu	nations.			OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
G:		ļ											
Signature:						Approved by Environmental Specialist: Accepted NMC					ecord	İ	
Printed Name: Matthew E. Marra						Approved by	Environmental S	NMOCD					
T: 141	D'		AUG 1 3 2013										
Title: Senior Director, Environmental						Approval Date: Exp				piration Date:			
E-mail Addre	ss: mema	(Conditions of Approval:				Attached						
Date: 7-	7-2013												
							100	$\overline{\bigcirc}$	100-1				
CTIM	1.1	3120	549	763						ZK	5-1	1827	
イング	\sim V $^{\prime}$	<i>ال</i> حــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	- 1 ·	- 0 2									
: 1	Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary 2RP-1827 TMW 1322-654863 TMW 1322-6552-23												
U	- 1 X A	-											

July 3, 2013



Federal Express

Mr. Mike Bratcher New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office 811 South First Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

RE:

Form C-141 Report for Enterprise Field Services LLC Releases on Carlsbad Area Gathering Lines

Mr. Bratcher

Enclosed, please find the requisite C-141 Forms for the unplanned releases on our Carlsbad Gathering Area pipelines June 28 and July 1, 2013. This is sent pursuant to 29 (19.15.29) NMAC and as follow-up to verbal notifications made to you by phone on, June 29, 2013.

If you have any questions or need more information, please contact Jim Heap by phone at 432-686-5404, by email at jkheap@eprod.com or me at 713-318-6684

Regards,

Matthew E. Marra,

Senior Director, Environmental

/sjn

attachments